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C.S. 1-ER Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue FY2024
NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
General Laws, Chapter 58, Section 25A
Medway
A. EDUCATION

Distributions and Reimbursements

Chapter 70 10,818,549
School Transportation 0
Charter Tuition Reimbursement 116,358
Smart Growth School Reimbursement 0
Offset Items - Reserve for Direct Expenditure:

School Choice Receiving Tuition 329,364
Sub-Total, All Education Items: 11,264,271

B. GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

Distributions and Reimbursements

Unrestricted General Government Aid 1,458,481
Local Share of Racing Taxes 0
Regional Public Libraries 0
Veterans Benefits 53,140
Exemp: VBS and Elderly 71,597
State Owned Land 0
Offset Items - Reserve for Direct Expenditure:

Public Libraries 30,744
Sub-Total, All General Government: 1,613,962

12,878,233

C. TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS:




C.S. 1-ER Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue
NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED CHARGES
General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 21

A. COUNTY ASSESSMENTS:
County Tax
Suffolk County Retirement

Sub-Total, County Assessments:

B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:
Retired Employees Health Insurance
Retired Teachers Health Insurance
Mosquito Control Projects
Air Pollution Districts
Metropolitan Area Planning Council
Old Colony Planning Council
RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge
Sub-Total, State Assessments:

C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:
MBTA
Boston Metro. Transit District

Regional Transit

Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments:

D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:
Multi-Year Repayment Program

Special Education

Sub-Total, Annual Charges Against Receipts:

E. TUITION ASSESSMENTS:
School Choice Sending Tuition
Charter School Sending Tuition

Sub-Total, Tuition Assessments:

F. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES:

Medway

FY2024

106,351

0

106,351

59,974

4,743

7,610

7,900

80,227

0

0

100,811

100,811

206,568

405,676

612,244

899,633




