

A. EDUCATION

### MA Department of Revenue

**Division of Local Services** 

Final Municipal Cherry Sheet Estimates
Data current as 8/9/2023

## C.S. 1-ER Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue FY2024 NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

General Laws, Chapter 58, Section 25A

#### Medway

Distributions and Reimbursements	
Chapter 70	10,818,549
School Transportation	0
Charter Tuition Reimbursement	116,358
Smart Growth School Reimbursement	0
Offset Items - Reserve for Direct Expenditure:	
School Choice Receiving Tuition	329,364
Sub-Total, All Education Items:	11,264,271
B. GENERAL GOVERNMENT: Distributions and Reimbursements	
Unrestricted General Government Aid	1,458,481
Local Share of Racing Taxes	0
Regional Public Libraries	0
Veterans Benefits	53,140
Exemp: VBS and Elderly	71,597
State Owned Land	0
Offset Items - Reserve for Direct Expenditure:	
Public Libraries	30,744
Sub-Total, All General Government:	1,613,962
C. TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS:	12,878,233

# C.S. 1-ER Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED CHARGES

FY2024

General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 21

#### Medway

A. COUNTY ASSESSMENTS:	
County Tax	106,351
Suffolk County Retirement	0
Sub-Total, County Assessments:	106,351
B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:	
Retired Employees Health Insurance	0
Retired Teachers Health Insurance	0
Mosquito Control Projects	59,974
Air Pollution Districts	4,743
Metropolitan Area Planning Council	7,610
Old Colony Planning Council	0
RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge	7,900
Sub-Total, State Assessments:	80,227
C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:	
MBTA	0
Boston Metro. Transit District	0
Regional Transit	100,811
Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments:	100,811
D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:	
Multi-Year Repayment Program	0
Special Education	0
Sub-Total, Annual Charges Against Receipts:	0
E. TUITION ASSESSMENTS:	
School Choice Sending Tuition	206,568
Charter School Sending Tuition	405,676
Sub-Total, Tuition Assessments:	612,244
F. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES:	899,633